




GOOD MORNING





Countable nouns refer to items that can be 

counted, even if the number might be 

extraordinarily high (like counting all the 

people in the world, for example). 

Countable nouns can be used with articles 

such as a/an and the or quantifiers such 

as a few and many.



Uncountable nouns, or mass nouns, are nouns that 

come in a state or quantity that is impossible to 

count; liquids are uncountable, as are things that 

act like liquids (sand, air). Abstract ideas like 

creativity or courage are also uncountable. 

Uncountable nouns are always considered to be 

singular, and can stand alone or be used with 

some, any, a little, and much.



NOUN 

NUMBER

SINGULAR NUMBER
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SINGULAR 

NOUN

A Singular noun refers to a single object 

, it can also be used to refer to places , 

things  or ideas. Singular nouns always 

use a singular verb and can be preceded 

by the articles a and an.



PLURAL NOUN

Plural nouns are nouns that refer to more 

than one person, place, or thing. In general, 

plural nouns are made by adding -s or -es to 

the ends of singular nouns. However, this isn’t 

always the case. Sometimes a noun may 

change spelling or may turn into a completely 

different word. Plural nouns always use a 

plural verb in a sentence and aren’t preceded 

by the articles a and an.
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NOUN 

GENDER

MASCULINE
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COMMON

NEUTER



RULE 1 There are certain nouns which are always 

used in the plural forms. You can never 

remove S at the last to use it singular. These 

seem plural, are used too.

Scissors, Tongs, Pliers, Pincers, Bellows, 

Trousers, Pants, Pajamas, Shorts, Gallows, 

Fangs, Spectacles, Goggles, Binoculars, 

Eyeglasses, Alms, Amends, Archives, 

Arrears, Congratulations, Outskirts, 

Riches, surroundings, Thanks and 

Belongings etc.

1. The scissors are a portable 

tool to be carried away easily.

2.  My goggles are very 

expensive that I bought from 

Bangalore.



RULE 2 Some nouns may look plural, 

but are actually singular in 

reality. We always use singular 

verb with such nouns. News, 

Innings, Politics, Summons, 

Physics, Economics, Ethics, 

Mathematics, Mumps, Rickets, 

Billiards, Athletics.

1. Physics was my favorite 

subject till 9th grade

2. Sachin Tendulkar scored a 

century in a single innings 

against the Shri Lanka team in 

the world cup.



RULE 3
There are some uncountable nouns 

which are always used a singular, but 

we can’t use A/an article with them. 

Scenery, Poetry, Furniture, Advice, 

Information, Hair, Business, Bread, 

Stationery, Crockery, Luggage, 

Baggage, Knowledge, Wastage, 

Jewellery, Breakage, Work, Evidence 

and Cost.

1. My hair is very long, but I 

never feel like having a 

haircut.

2. He leaks the personal 

information and sells in to 

the enemy country.



RULE 4

Some nouns imply the number, 

measure, money, length, weight, etc. 

When a definite numeral comes 

before these nouns, they remain 

singular, and when an indefinite 

numeral is used they become plural.

1. I have 3 dozen bananas 

with me.

2. My school is several 

kilometres away from my 

home.



RULE 5

The neuter gender is used when 

referring to small animals, insects, or 

very young children.

The bug is coming and going in 

the room.

The baby is crying since we 

boarded the train.



RULE 6
In spite of referring to living beings, 

collective nouns are treated as neuter 

gender and are followed by the 

pronoun “it” mostly.

1. The army is preparing for 

its exercise.

2. The band has got its first 

contract.
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The ancient archives is kept in the 

archeological department safely.

Solution : Are



Earning bread and butter have become 

a difficult task for poor families.

Solution Has



He offered me a bread at breakfast.

Solution : two slices of 



Santosh lives by the principals he 

possesses.

Solution : Principles



He told me that it was his friend’s 

Shravan’s house .

Solution : Remove apostrophe from friend



Women atheletes have performed far 

better than man athletes this sport season.

Solution : Men  



Two summons have been issued by the court 

but Sohan has not yet appeared before the 

court. 

Solution Summon is a verb 

Summons is a Noun



The twenty-days tour in the southernmost 

part of the country were very interesting.

Solution : A compound noun is not used in 

Plural




